Sixty-fifth Session

Senate Calendar
Day 45

North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
March 13, 2017

> > >

Bill

HB 1367
HB 1090
HB 1251
HB 1163
HB 1149
HB 1352

Carrier
Armstrong
Meyer
Vedaa
Dotzenrod
Davison
Nelson

HCR 3021 Kreun

Bill

Carrier

HCR 3020 Kreun

HB 1206
HB 1210
HB 1085
HB 1148
HB 1173
HB 1316
HB 1286
HB 1120
HB 1357
HB 1219
HB 1362
HB 1187
HB 1048
HB 1049
HB 1306
HB 1234
HB 1217
HB 1351
HB 1175
HB 1250
HB 1280
HB 1346
HB 1211

Anderson
Clemens
Kreun
Davison
Bekkedahl
Lee, J.
Poolman
Anderson
Unruh
Meyer
Vedaa
Heckaman
Laffen
Laffen
Davison
Marcellais
Casper
Dotzenrod
Anderson
Burckhard
Kannianen
Clemens

Consideration of Amendments

6th Order
Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
NATRES 7-0 DP
GVA 6-0 DP
GVA 6-0 DP
POLSUB 4-2 DP
GVA 6-0 DP
TRAN 5-0 DP
NATRES 7-0 DP

Second Reading and Final Passage

14th Order
Committee  Vote Recommendation Comment
NATRES 7-0 DNP
HUMSER 7-0 DP
HUMSER 7-0 DP
HUMSER 6-1 DP
GVA 6-0 DP
GVA 6-0 DP
POLSUB 6-0 DP
IBL 7-0 DP
HUMSER 5-2 DP
FINTAX 6-0 DNP
GVA 6-0 DP
GVA 6-0 DP
HUMSER 5-2 DP
FINTAX 6-0 DP
FINTAX 6-0 DP
GVA 4-2 DP
GVA 6-0 DP
TRAN 5-0 DP
FINTAX 6-0 DNP
POLSUB 6-0 DNP
POLSUB 6-0 DP
POLSUB 6-0 DP
TRAN 6-0 DNP
TRAN 5-0 DP

Casper

Senate Convenes at: 1:00PM

A=Amended
E =Emergency Measure
* =Carried Over from Yesterday's Calendar
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Second Reading and Final Passage

14th Order
Bill Carrier Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
HB 1409 Roers NATRES 7-0 DP

HCR 3015 Myrdal AGR 6-0 DP
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Consideration of Amendments - 6th Order

HB 1367 Carrier: Sen. Armstrong

Emergency
Rep. Weisz, Nathe
Sen. Unruh
Relating to personal watercraft and towing an individual on water skies or similar devices; to provide a penalty; and to
declare an emergency.
02/10 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 10 2 2
02/13 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
02/20 House Second reading, passed, yeas 83 nays 9
02/21 Senate Received from House
02/21 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
03/03 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30
03/10 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

HB 1090 Carrier: Sen. Meyer

Relating to bids and proposals received by public entities, notification of nonapplicability of veteran's preference,
electronic ballot submission, long distance tolls, salary compensation comparison records, state personnel board
vacancy filling procedures, secret ballot election rules, and reports of services.

01/12 House Second reading, passed, yeas 87 nays 4

02/02 Senate Received from House

02/02 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

02/10 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/23 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 1

03/01 Senate Rereferred to Government and Veterans Affairs

03/10 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1251 Carrier: Sen. Vedaa

Rep. Louser, Koppelman, Dockter, Ruby, Brabandt, Vetter, Beadle

Sen. Hogue, Burckhard

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of the creation of an inmate housing construction
program.

02/01 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 1 1
02/02 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/08 House Second reading, passed, yeas 75 nays 16

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/02 Senate Committee Hearing 09:15

03/10 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1163 Carrier: Sen. Dotzenrod

Rep. Anderson, Maragos, Boschee, Schneider, Brabandt, Guggisberg, Streyle, Beadle
Sen. Nelson, Oban

Relating to Sunday closing laws.

01/30 House Second reading, failed to pass, yeas 44 nays 50
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HB 1163 Carrier: Sen. Dotzenrod
01/31 House Reconsidered

01/31 House Second reading, passed, yeas 48 nays 46

02/17 Senate Received from House

02/17 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

03/03 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/10 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 4 2 0

HB 1149 Carrier: Sen. Davison

Rep. Porter

Relating to audits of occupational and professional boards.

01/12 House Committee Hearing 09:00

01/13 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

01/17 House Second reading, passed, yeas 92 nays 0

02/17 Senate Received from House

02/17 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/02 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/10 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1352 Carrier: Sen. Nelson

Emergency
Rep. Johnson, Koppelman, Steiner, Dockter, Lefor, Owens, Becker, Kading
Sen. Clemens, Casper, Campbell
Relating to custody and disposition of abandoned motor vehicles; and to declare an emergency.
02/17 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0
02/20 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
02/22 House Second reading, passed, yeas 89 nays 1, Emergency clause carried
02/22 Senate Received from House
02/22 Senate Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Transportation Committee
03/09 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30
03/10 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 1

HCR 3021 Carrier: Sen. Kreun

Rep. Johnson

Sen. Kreun

A concurrent resolution urging Congress and the President of the United States to fulfill the federal government's
promises to North Dakota, allow the utilization of the Garrison Diversion Unit facilities, including the McClusky Canal
and the Snake Creek pumping plant, as a water supply for eastern and central North Dakota, irrigation, and for all
other authorized project purposes, not deauthorize or repurpose any part of the Garrison Diversion Unit, and to allow
the continuation of the Garrison Diversion project canal system to aid the delivery of water to the Red River Valley.
02/09 House Committee Hearing 11:00

02/09 House Reported back, do pass, placed on consent calendar 130 1

02/14 House Second reading, adopted

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

03/03 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00
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HCR 3021 Carrier: Sen. Kreun

03/10 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

Second Reading and Final Passage - 14th Order

HCR 3020 Carrier: Sen. Kreun

Rep. Delzer, Pollert, Kempenich, Nathe, Porter

A concurrent resolution urging Congress and the President of the United States to allow the continuation of the
Garrison Diversion project canal system to aid in the delivery of water to the Red River Valley.

02/10 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 0 2

02/13 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/20 House Second reading, adopted yeas 91 nays 1

02/21 Senate Received from House

02/21 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

03/03 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/10 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 7 0 0

HB 1206 Carrier: Sen. Anderson

Rep. McWilliams, Pyle, Becker, Weisz, Olson, Johnston, Kasper, Hogan, Koppelman, Lefor, Schneider
Sen. Lee

Relating to the investigation and report by a child-placing agency and the definition of relative.

01/20 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/24 House Second reading, passed, yeas 88 nays 2

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

03/08 Senate Committee Hearing 09:45

03/09 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

03/10 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

HB 1210 Carrier: Sen. Clemens

Rep. Porter, Anderson, Nelson, Hogan, Meier, Nathe

Sen. Bowman, Erbele, Wanzek, Campbell

Relating to a cardiac ready community grant program; and to provide a continuing appropriation.
01/19 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/23 House Second reading, passed, yeas 88 nays 0

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

03/08 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/09 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

03/10 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

HB 1085 Carrier: Sen. Kreun

Rep. Anderson
Sen. Mathern
Relating to the creation of a brain injury advisory council; and to provide for application.
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HB 1085 Carrier: Sen. Kreun

02/14 House Laid over one legislative day

02/15 House Second reading, passed, yeas 81 nays 9

02/17 Senate Received from House

02/17 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

03/01 Senate Committee Hearing 02:00

03/09 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 1 0
03/10 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

HB 1148 Carrier: Sen. Davison
Rep. Porter, Maragos, Toman

Sen. Cook

Relating to a public employee retirement plan for firefighters.

01/13 House Committee Hearing 09:00

01/13 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 1

01/18 House Second reading, passed, yeas 85 nays 6

02/17 Senate Received from House

02/17 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/03 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1173 Carrier: Sen. Bekkedahl

Rep. Kempenich, Kreidt, Nathe

Sen. Klein, Wanzek

Relating to the powers and duties of the legislative audit and fiscal review committee.

01/20 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 11 4 0
01/23 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/27 House Second reading, passed, yeas 75 nays 14

02/17 Senate Received from House

02/17 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/09 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

03/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1316 Carrier: Sen. Lee, J.

Rep. Klemin, Maragos, Koppelman

Sen. Hogue, Grabinger

Relating to notarial acts, notary commissions, and notary public name and address changes.
02/02 House Committee Hearing 10:30

02/03 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 13 0 2

02/10 House Second reading, passed, yeas 90 nays 0

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

03/09 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1286 Carrier: Sen. Poolman

Page: 6




Senate Calendar
Sixty-fifth Session Day 45
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
March 13, 2017

HB 1286 Carrier: Sen. Poolman

Rep. Kasper, Louser, Ruby, Keiser, Koppelman, Rohr

Sen. Kreun, Laffen, Dever, Casper, Klein, Roers

Relating to insurable interests in personal insurance.

02/01 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0
02/02 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/08 House Second reading, passed, yeas 91 nays 0

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/08 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

HB 1120 Carrier: Sen. Anderson

Relating to the prior authorization program.

01/23 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/27 House Second reading, passed, yeas 89 nays 0

02/02 Senate Received from House

02/02 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

02/15 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/09 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 52 0
03/10 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

HB 1357 Carrier: Sen. Unruh

Rep. Beadle, Schreiber-Beck, Johnson, Roers Jones

Sen. Oban, Casper, Sorvaag

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study regarding the effects of placing limits on school district
levies on the equitable application of the education funding formula.

01/30 House Committee Hearing 09:00

01/31 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 131 0

02/06 House Second reading, passed, yeas 81 nays 9

02/17 Senate Received from House

02/17 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee
03/08 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/10 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1219 Carrier: Sen. Meyer

Rep. Ruby, Kasper, Nathe, Toman

Sen. Klein, Campbell

Relating to the process for converting manufactured housing to real property.

02/06 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 11 0 3
02/07 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/15 House Second reading, passed, yeas 90 nays 0

02/17 Senate Received from House

02/17 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/09 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0
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HB 1362 Carrier: Sen. Vedaa

Rep. Dockter, Steiner

Relating to campaign finance.

01/26 House Committee Hearing 02:00

01/30 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 2

02/02 House Second reading, passed, yeas 90 nays 0

02/17 Senate Received from House

02/17 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/03 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

03/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1187 Carrier: Sen. Heckaman

Rep. Delmore, Schneider, Anderson

Sen. Kreun

Relating to the medical food program for phenylketonuria or maple syrup urine disease.
02/01 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0
02/06 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/13 House Second reading, passed, yeas 85 nays 6

02/17 Senate Received from House

02/17 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

03/01 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

03/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 52 0

HB 1048 Carrier: Sen. Laffen

Relating to the certified nonprofit development corporation investment tax credit; to repeal section 57-38-01.17 of the
North Dakota Century Code, relating to the certified nonprofit development corporation investment tax credit; and to
provide an effective date.

01/04 House Committee Hearing 09:30

01/05 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

01/06 House Second reading, passed, yeas 90 nays 0

02/17 Senate Received from House

02/17 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/01 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1049 Carrier: Sen. Laffen

Relating to the list of economic development tax incentives subject to regular review; to repeal section 57-38-30.1 of
the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the wage and salary credit; and to provide an effective date.

01/04 House Committee Hearing 10:00

01/05 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

01/09 House Second reading, passed, yeas 92 nays 0

02/17 Senate Received from House

02/17 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/01 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0
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HB 1306 Carrier: Sen. Davison

Rep. Beadle, Boschee, Vetter, Kading

Sen. Roers, Meyer

Relating to the real estate commission; and to provide for application.

02/16 House Division A lost

02/16 House Division B passed

02/16 House Second reading, passed, yeas 68 nays 21

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/03 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 4 2 0

HB 1234 Carrier: Sen. Marcellais

Rep. Mock, Carlson

Sen. Heckaman, Wardner

Relating to prohibiting campaign contributions from and expenditures by foreign nationals.
01/19 House Committee Hearing 09:00

01/20 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 2

01/25 House Second reading, passed, yeas 91 nays 2

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/09 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

03/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1217 Carrier: Sen. Casper
Rep. Schreiber-Beck, Anderson, Zubke, Kempenich

Sen. Bekkedahl, Klein

Relating to aircraft registration.

01/20 House Rereferred to Appropriations

02/14 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 20 0 1

02/21 House Second reading, passed, yeas 84 nays 8

02/22 Senate Received from House

02/22 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee
03/09 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

03/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 50 1

HB 1351 Carrier: Sen. Dotzenrod

Rep. Maragos

Relating to approval of special assessment projects by elected governing bodies; and to provide an effective date.
01/31 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 131 0

02/01 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/07 House Second reading, passed, yeas 51 nays 38

02/17 Senate Received from House

02/17 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/08 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

03/10 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 0 0
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HB 1175 Carrier: Sen. Anderson

Rep. Kreidt, Devlin, Delzer, Kempenich

Sen. Klein

Relating to the membership of the state investment board.

01/19 House Committee Hearing 09:30

01/27 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 3 1

02/01 House Second reading, passed, yeas 71 nays 22

02/17 Senate Received from House

02/17 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee
03/03 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

03/10 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1250 Carrier: Sen. Burckhard

Rep. Louser, Vetter, Beadle

Sen. Casper, Meyer

Relating to property sales price disclosures; and to provide a penalty.

01/24 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1
01/25 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/30 House Second reading, passed, yeas 94 nays 0

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

03/09 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

03/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1280 Carrier: Sen. Kannianen

Rep. Ertelt, Pyle, Dobervich, Hanson, Simons, Howe, Ruby

Sen. Kannianen, Vedaa

Relating to distribution of session laws and codes.

02/03 House Committee Hearing 10:00

02/06 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 1

02/13 House Second reading, passed, yeas 91 nays 0

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee
03/09 Senate Committee Hearing 10:45

03/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1346 Carrier: Sen. Clemens

Rep. Ruby, Ruby, Grueneich, Owens, Weisz

Sen. Rust

Relating to the display of number plates on a motorcycle.

02/02 House Committee Hearing 10:30

02/03 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 1 1

02/09 House Second reading, passed, yeas 86 nays 5

02/17 Senate Received from House

02/17 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee
03/02 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00
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HB 1346 Carrier: Sen. Clemens
03/10 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1211 Carrier: Sen. Casper

Rep. Boschee, O'Brien, Dobervich, Nelson, Becker, Guggisberg, Jones
Sen. Nelson, Campbell, Clemens, Laffen

Relating to parking spaces for mobility-impaired individuals.

01/20 House Committee Hearing 10:30

01/20 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 1500

01/25 House Second reading, passed, yeas 93 nays 0

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee
03/09 Senate Committee Hearing 02:15

03/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 50 1

HB 1409 Carrier: Sen. Roers

Rep. Nelson

Relating to well water testing preceding subsurface mineral production and liability for damages to water supplies.
02/10 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 11 1 2

02/13 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/20 House Second reading, passed, yeas 89 nays 3

02/21 Senate Received from House

02/21 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

03/10 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

HCR 3015 Carrier: Sen. Myrdal

Rep. Kempenich, Devlin, Brandenburg

A concurrent resolution declaring the fourth Saturday in July of each year as "Day of the American Cowboy".
02/17 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

02/20 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/22 House Second reading, adopted

02/22 Senate Received from House

02/22 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Agriculture Committee

03/09 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

03/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0
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